AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VENTILATING WORK OF THE GREEN-
POINT HOSPITAL. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will be two hundred and fifty (250) 
consecutive working days on each contract. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) on Con-
tract No. 1; Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($'15,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000) on Contract No. 3. 

Bids will be compared and the contract sepa-
rately awarded to the lowest bidder on Proposi-
tions 1, 2 and 3. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J.

[...]

on 

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 1912, 
for the following: 

STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR THE NEW 
EIGHTH COAST ARTILLERY DISTRICT 
ARMORY, BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

Security required, One Hundred Twelve 
Thousane Five Hundred Dollars ($112,500); 
deposit required, Five Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars ($5,625). 

Time for completion of the work on or be-
fore January 1, 1914. 

Bid, if awarded, will be awarded to the lowest 
bidder for one item. 

Plans may be examined at the office of the 
Architects, Messrs. Filcher & Tachau, No. 109 
Lexington ave., Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall 
exceed the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

4. During the succeeding five (5) years of 
this contract, an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200), and which shall be equal to 
three and one-half (3%) per cent. of the gross 
annual receipts of the Company, if such per-
centage shall exceed the sum of one thousand 
two hundred dollars ($1,200). 

5. During the remaining five (5) years of 
this contract, an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500), and which shall be equal to 
four (4) per cent. of the gross annual receipts 
of the Company, if such percentage shall ex-
ceed the sum of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500). 

The annual charges shall commence from the 
date upon which this contract is signed by the 
Mayor. 

All annual charges, as above, shall be paid 
into the Treasury of the City on November 1 of 
each year and shall be for the amount due to 
September 30 next preceding.